

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4084/2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. D.S.M.GROUP INDS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16225 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S.,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 in SLP No.4084/2009 has not filed counter affidavit though sufficient time has been granted.

Both the respondents in SLP No.16225/2009 which is tagged with SLP No.14783/2008 have appeared but not filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar