

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4084/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2007 in WP No. 3854/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. D.S.M.GROUP INDS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16225 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG,
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master