

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2574 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and Office Report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr. Samanvya Dhar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar ,Adv

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that he wants to withdraw this application for intervention. The application for intervention is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |