

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19401/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 29/02/2012 in MB No.5038/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited.

It is made clear that there will be stay of refund. However, in case the assessee succeeds in the appeal, it would be entitled to interest which would be imposed on the State at the final hearing of the matter.

Tag with CA No. 2574 of 2010.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
| Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
| Court Master