

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8677 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. D.S.M.GROUP INDS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8678 of 2009

[STATE OF U.P. & ANR. V. M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.]

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In CA 8677

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

In CA 8678

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file Statement of Case.
Counsel for respondents to file the same within four weeks thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER