

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5537 & 7498 OF 2012

THE OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U. P. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5537/2012

It is submitted that there are ten Respondents in the above-mentioned appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 9 are represented by Counsels. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8 and 10 has not been received till date despite Registry's request. Counsel for the appellant has filed Affidavit of Valuation but Statement of case not filed by both the parties.

Service is not complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7498/2012

It is submitted that there are 13 Respondents in the above-mentioned matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 12 & 13 are represented through Counsels and Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11 are served through High Court/Certificate of service. **Counsel for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far.**

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03RD DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate.
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR