

Listing date :-21-04-2016

R.Court No. :- 1

Item No:- 19

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5537 AND 7498 OF 2012

LOUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 04th February, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

"CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5537/2012

Await certificate of service from Hon'ble High Court with regard to respondent nos. 5,7,8 and 10 reminder be issued to Respondent nos. 1 to 4,6 and 9.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7498/2012

None appears for respondent no. 5 and 6, 7 to 10 and 11 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 1 to 4, 12 and 13 are duly represented.

List again on 21.04.2016."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5537 OF 2012

It is submitted that Reminder and thereafter DO letter in respect of Respondent Nos. 5,7,8 &10 was sent to High Court, Lucknow on 8th March, 2016 and 16th April, 2016 respectively and Service is awaited. Counsel for the appellant has on 4th April, 2016 filed Statement of case on behalf of appellant.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 5,7,8 & 10.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7498 OF 2012

It is submitted that Advocate for the appellant has on 5th February, 2016 filed deficit Court fee of Rs. 1750/-.

It is further submitted that there are 13 Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 12 &13 are represented by Counsel and Respondent Nos. 5 to 11 have been served through High Court but no one has enter appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min1