

fITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 5537/2012

OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7498/2012

Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr Abhinav K Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr Venkat Poonia, Adv.

Mr Manish K Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5537/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 4,6 and 9 are duly represented.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent
nos. 5,7,8 and 10 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No. 7498/2012

Matter falls under complete category.

List again on 30.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar