

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5537 AND 7498 OF 2012

The Oudh Sugar Mills Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)

-Versus-

The State of UP & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 5th October, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“C. A. No. 5537/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 9 are duly represented.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 5, 7, 8 and 10 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C. A. No. 7498/2012

Matter falls under complete category.

List again on 30.11.2016.”

C. A. No. 5537 of 2012

It is submitted that fresh reminder has on 18st October, 2016 been issued to High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8 and 10 but certificate of service from the High Court has not been received so far.

C. A. No. 7498 of 2012

It is submitted that matter falls in complete category.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate

MR. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate

Mr. Manish Kr. Bishnoi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1