

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5537 OF 2012

The Oudh Sugar Mills Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)

-Versus-

The State of UP & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 30th November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“C. A. No. 5537/2012

Respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 9 are duly represented.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 5, 7, 8 and 10 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C. A. No. 7498/2012

Matter falls under complete category.

List again on 12.1.2017.”

C. A. No. 5537 of 2012

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 5, 7, 8 and 10 has been received from the High Court stating therein that these respondents have been served but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of these respondents. Service is complete on all respondents.

It is further submitted that statement of case on behalf of the appellant has been filed but statement of case on behalf of respondent no. 1 to 4, 6 and 9 has not been filed so far. Time to file statement of case has already expired.

It is lastly submitted that as per affidavit given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 68,73,394/- but ad-volorem court fee of Rs. 1750/- has not been filed by the counsel for appellant so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 9th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate

MR. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate

Mr. Manish Kr. Bishnoi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1