

2ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 5537/2012

OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4,6 and 9 are duly represented.
None appears for respondent nos. 5,7,8 and 10 despite
due service.

Appellant has filed statement of case.

Respondents have not filed statement of case and
statutory period has expired.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing ad
valorem court fee. Registry thereafter to process for
listing before the Hon'ble Court if ad valorem court fee is
filed. If ad valorem court fee is not filed, let the matter
be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further
directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar